Adelaide MetroCARD Fares

e Peak Trips are before 9.01am and after 3pm Monday to Friday and all day Saturday
e Interpeak trips are 9.01am — 3pm Monday to Friday, all day Sunday and public

holidays
Regular
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Concession Holders and Tertiary Students

w
Peak Trips | Interpeak Trips !

Concession metroCARD $1.91 $1.02 CARD

Concession Singletrip MetroTicket | $2.90 $1.40 A ey
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Primary and Secondary Students

Peak Trips | Interpeak Trips
Student metroCARD $1.28 $1.02
Student Singletrip MetroTicket | $2.80 $1.40
Student Daytrip MetroTicket $5.40

Validate your metroCARD

Your metroCARD has validated properly
when you hear a ‘beep’ and see a green
light.

How to validate your card

Simply touch your metroCARD on a
validator as you board your bus, train or
tram and when you enter or exit Adelaide,
Salisbury and Noarlunga Railway Station.

Adapted from https://www.adelaidemetro.com.au/Tickets-Fares/metroCARD/




The appropriate fare will be deducted on board your service, not at railway station gates.
A beep and green light indicates a successful validation. The fare deducted will be displayed

along with any remaining balance. In most cases you won’t even need to take your card out
of your purse or wallet.

If your card doesn’t validate speak with the bus driver or an Adelaide Metro staff member. If
your card balance is below the fare required you must buy a MetroTicket.

Adapted from https://www.adelaidemetro.com.au/Tickets-Fares/metroCARD/




